,. '
' '
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 518-800-110
Issue 3, . March 1972
"PICTUREPHONE®'" SERVICE (PHASE 0)
2C VIDEO TELEPHONE STATION

ISS 3, SECTION 518-800-110
TABLE A
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
BLACK
LT. OLIVE
APPARATUS
03
GRAY
49
Cord, D50AF - •
Cover, P88KO •
Set, Telephone •
Unit, Control, 55D- •
Unit, Control, 72A- •
Unit, Display, lA- •
Unit, Service, lA- •
1.09 .FWJ, FW2, or F W3 Circuit Pack (Fig.
6): Contains + 17-volt regulators which
furni sh power to the video circuits during a
PICTUREPHONE call. FWl is used in conjunction
with the 1P2 Key Telephone System and FW2 is
used with the single line station. (See Tables B,
C, and D). FW3 is used when the 2C Video
Telephone Station is behind a lOlA ESS PBX for
a single line installation, or is used as a maintenance
set at a No. 5 crossbar central office .•
1.10 Telephone Sets: The 2500S and 2660-type
are typical telephone sets which may be
used with the 2C Video Telephone Station. The
2565- and 2662-types are typical 6-button key
telephone sets which may be used with the 2C
Video Telephone Station when it is used with the
1P2 Key Telephone System.
1.11 When PICTUREPHONE service is furnished
from a foreign exchange to a rotary dial
location, a 1035C3A adjunct dial is required. See
Section 501-164-130 for additional information.
IVORY
MOSS
WHITE
LT. LT.
GREEN BEIGE GRAY
50
51
58
60 61
• • • • •
• • • • •
• • • • •
• • • • •
• • • • •
1.12 A single line station is a 2C Video Telephone
Station served by an individual line having
no association with a 1P2 Key Telephone System.
A key telephone s tation is a 2C Video Telephone
Station served by one or more video, CO, Centrex,
PBX or intercom lines associated with a 1P2 Key
Telephone System.
2. IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSE
To provide audio and video communications with
other similarly equipped stations.
APPLICATION
• Individual central office, foreign exchange,
Centrex, or PBX lines where serving central
office, Centrex, or PBX has been modified
for PICTUREPHONE service
• 1P2 Key Telephone Systems containing:
Lines as previously outlined and/ or
Dial Selective Intercom Arrangements.
Page 3
SECTION 518-800-110
ORDERING GUIDE
• Cord, D50AF-*
• Equalizer, Cable, 939A:J:
• Equalizer, Cable, 939B t
• Network, 877 A t
• Network, 877B t
• Pack, Circuit, FW1 t
• Pack, Circuit , FW2:J:
• Pack, Circuit, FW3 (See 1.09)
• Cord , Power (one required for 1A service
unit)
P-40J326, 1-112 ft.
P-40J327, 2 ft.
P-40J328, 4 ft.
P-40J329, 6ft.
P-40J099, 12 ft.
• Set, Telephone *(See 1.01 and 1.10)
Diode, 446F or 400J (One per key telephone
set arranged for add-on conference, station
busy tone and/ or busy station audible

power and cord length of a customer-provided
105-130V, 60 Hz, 3-wire ac power receptacle. (See
Ordering Guide for power cord lengths.)
Page 11
SECTION 518-800-11 0
Page 12
DISPLAY UNIT
650A-TYPE KSU
66-TYPE CONNECTING BLOCKS
FUSED FEEDER TERMINAL
55D CONTROL UNIT
lA SERVICE UNIT
MBERS lt.JPA.RE.NfHI!SIS INDICATE NUMBER OF LEADS REQUIRED.
N REQUJREfJ USE A25B CONNECTOR CABLE TO EXTEND KEY TELEPHONE
DISPLAY UNJ.T CORD IS 10FT. LONG AND PLUGS DIRECTLY INTO SERVICE
THIS CORD CAN BE EXTENDED WHERE REQUIRED TO A MAXIMUM OF 85
USING A B25A CONNECTOR CABLE.
4- I.F POWER FOR .55D CONTROL UNIT IS NOT OBTAINED FROM SER\(ICEtJNIT, A 20128
TRANSFORMER MUST BE INSTALLED AND WIRED DIRECTLY TO D CONTROL UNIT.
5- 550 CONTROL UNIT MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN 100 FT. OF 01 Y'UNJT .•
6- MAXIMUM CABLE LENGTH BETWEEN KEY TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTING
BLOCKS IS 25 FT.
Fig. 10-Typical Installation of Key Telephone Station
ISS 3, SECTION 518-800-110
CUSTOMER STATION LOCATION IP2 KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM EQUIPMENT AREA
fEEDER CABLE TO co, CENTREX,
OR PBX
KEY 66-TYPE (NOTES
I P2 KEY I AND 2) TELEPHONE CONN TELEPHONE
SET A25B BLKS EQUIPMENT CONN CABLE r---
I
72A (NOTE I) AC
CONTROL ~ POWER
UNIT SOURCE
D50Af
CORD
lA lA ~ 55D
DISPLAY SERVICE CONTROL
UNIT B25A UNIT (NOTE 3) UNIT CONN CABLE
(NOTE 4)
NOTES:
I . SEE TABLE B FOR LENGTH AND SELECTION OF THIS CABLE.
2. MAXIMUM CABLE LENGTH BETWEEN KEY TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT AND CROSS CONNECT fiELD
(CONNECTING BLOCKS) IS 25 fEET.
3. MAXIMUM CABLE LENGTH BETWEEN 55D CONTRO L UNIT AND lA DISPLAY UNIT IS 100 fEET.
4 . MAXIMUM CABLE LENGTH BETWEEN lA DISPLAY UNIT AND lA SERVICE UNIT IS 85 fEET.
f--
Fig. 11-Biock Diagram of a Key Telephone Station With a 1A Service Unit and 55D Control Unit Mounted
in the Key Telephone System Equipment Area
724
CONTROL
UNIT
lA
DISPLAY
UNIT
I
KEY
TELEPHONE
SET
CUSTOMER STATION LOCATION IP2 KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM EQUIPMENT
r-
./
I
55D IP2 KEY
CONTROL - TELEPHONE r--
UNIT EQU IPMENT
D50At CORD
I
lA
(NOTE I) >- SERVICE
UNIT
(NOTES
AC _j 2 AND 3)